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Date Day |[Time | Programme Place
04.09.2024 | Wednesday [6.00 pm |Holy Mass Konam
06.09.2024 | Friday 10.00 am | Marriage Mariagiri
07.09.2024 | Saturday  [6.30 pm |Altar Blessing George Nager
08.09.2024 | Sunday 6.30 am |Holy Mass Manjakala
08.09.2024 | Sunday 6.00 pm |Holy Mass Suralacode
09.09.2024 | Monday 2.30 pm |UCC Meeting Nagercoil
13.09.2024 | Friday 11.00 am |Homily Peruvilai
14.09.2024 | Saturday  |9.00 am |Seminar - Bible Kuzhithurai

Apostolate
16.09.2024 | Monday 10.00 am | Marriage Anakarai
16.09.2024 | Monday 3.00 pm |Church Blessing Nalanchira
18.09.2024 | Wednesday |8.00 am | Jubilee Inauguration

SIC Sisters Thiruvalla
19.09.2024 | Thursday |10.00 am | Marriage George Nager
19.09.2024 | Thursday |4.00 pm |Baptism Fathimanager
20.09.2024 | Friday Re-union Celebration |Parassala
21.09.2024 | Saturday Re-union Celebration |Parassala
22.09.2024 | Sunday 7.00 am |Holy Mass Cathedral

New Church Door Marthandam

Blessing
25.09.2024 | Wednesday [7.00 am |Memorial Mass Pathanamthitta
27.09.2024 | Friday 6.00 pm |Holy Mass Ganadasapuram
28.09.2024 | Saturday  [5.30 pm |Vespers Latin Church

Trivandrum,
Puthukurichy
29.09.2024 | Sunday 9.00 am |Holy Mass Sooriacode
2.00 pm | Year of the Word of God | Pastoral Centre,

| - Inauguration Kuzhithurai )
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Bishop’s Feast Day Charity Fund
Diocese of Marthandam

2023 - 2024
Convents
No. Convents Amount
1 | SIC Sisters, Nalanjira Province 25,000.00

e ——
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DIOCESE OF MARTHANDAM
Districts and Churches 2023-24

LIGIGLIGLIMR! IV 6ILIDMD LTHIEI6IT

1. Kollenkode District 3. Nagercoil District
1. Kirathoor 1. Bhoothapandy
2. Mukkadal

2. Azhakiyamandapam District

1. Poonthoppu 3. James Town

2. Alwarcoil

3. Kattuvilai

_————— —_————— === _ ——
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